

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24007/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in SA No. 516/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BALAJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUBAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner has stated that the respondent has refused to
accept notice. Issue fresh notice by Regd. Post A.D.

Simultaneously service of notice through the concerned District court.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has to file statement disclosing the
name of the District Court through which notice is to be served.

Await return of notice.

List the matter on 17th September, 2009.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

*MG.