

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24007/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/31-07-2008 in SA No.516/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

BALAJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUBAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 27/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe,Adv.  
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shirish Deshpande,Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard leaned counsel for the parties.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay Bench at Aurangabad in Second Appeal No.516 of 2005 dated 29/31-07-2008.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is rejected.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master